
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

90,043 12,865
4,132
8,733

8,475
258

77,178
14,635
62,543

57,315
5,228

100.00 100.00 100.00
18,767
71,276
5,486

65,790 73.07

20.84
79.16

74.26
6.77

32.12
67.88

65.88
2.01

18.96
81.04

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

65,790 54,441

29,974

7,631
6,277

16,066
24,467

2,798

1,684

365
200

1,119
1,114

8,551

5,922

1,026
843

4,053
2,629

100.00 82.75 13.00 4.25

37,580

9,022
7,320

21,238
28,210
42.88

57.12 60.19

39.81

69.26

30.74

55.06

44.94

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
92,818
90,043
66,479

2,775
1,022

589
316

325
6

517

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
97.01

2.99

100.00

26.17
73.83

100.00
36.83
21.23
11.39

11.71
0.22

18.63

23,564

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

90,043 66,479

418
8,902

20,149
18,255
10,801
5,160
2,392

402

23,564

2,100
8,154
5,925
3,375
1,482

997
1,019

512

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,518
17,056
26,074
21,630
12,283
6,157
3,411

914

10,482
33,913
43,130 29,051

29,056
7,954

14,079
4,857
2,528

2.80
18.94
28.96
24.02
13.64
6.84
3.79

47.90

1.02

37.66
11.64

0.63
13.39
30.31
27.46
16.25
7.76
3.60
0.60

8.91
34.60
25.14
14.32
6.29
4.23
4.32
2.17

43.70
43.71
11.96

59.75
20.61
10.73

027Howard County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.09



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

78,740 10,785
3,756
7,029

6,811
218

67,955
13,985
53,970

49,007
4,963

100.00 100.00 100.00
17,741
60,999
5,181

55,818 70.89

22.53
77.47

72.12
7.30

34.83
65.17

63.15
2.02

20.58
79.42

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

55,818 45,310

25,089

6,721
5,236

13,132
20,221

2,503

1,508

336
182
990
995

8,005

5,610

998
803

3,809
2,395

100.00 81.17 14.34 4.48

32,207

8,055
6,221

17,931
23,611
42.30

57.70 60.25

39.75

70.08

29.92

55.37

44.63

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
81,311
78,740
55,860

2,571
1,008

536
270

298
5

454

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.84

3.16

100.00

29.06
70.94

100.00
39.21
20.85
10.50

11.59
0.19

17.66

22,880

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

78,740 55,860

399
8,293

17,139
15,063
8,573
4,133
1,939

321

22,880

2,069
7,996
5,718
3,223
1,414

963
995
502

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,468
16,289
22,857
18,286
9,987
5,096
2,934

823

8,853
28,273
39,146 25,432

23,636
6,393

13,714
4,637
2,460

3.13
20.69
29.03
23.22
12.68
6.47
3.73

49.72

1.05

35.91
11.24

0.71
14.85
30.68
26.97
15.35
7.40
3.47
0.57

9.04
34.95
24.99
14.09
6.18
4.21
4.35
2.19

45.53
42.31
11.44

59.94
20.27
10.75

027Howard County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.58



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

11,303 2,080
376

1,704

1,664
40

9,223
650

8,573

8,308
265

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,026

10,277
305

9,972 88.22

9.08
90.92

90.08
2.87

18.08
81.92

80.00
1.92

7.05
92.95

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

9,972 9,131

4,885

910
1,041
2,934
4,246

295

176

29
18

129
119

546

312

28
40

244
234

100.00 91.57 5.48 2.96

5,373

967
1,099
3,307
4,599
46.12

53.88 59.66

40.34

57.14

42.86

53.50

46.50

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
11,507
11,303
10,619

204
14
53
46

27
1

63

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
98.23

1.77

100.00

6.05
93.95

100.00
6.86

25.98
22.55

13.24
0.49

30.88

684

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

11,303 10,619

19
609

3,010
3,192
2,228
1,027

453
81

684

31
158
207
152
68
34
24
10

100.00 100.00 100.00

50
767

3,217
3,344
2,296
1,061

477
91

1,629
5,640
3,984 3,619

5,420
1,561

365
220
68

0.44
6.79

28.46
29.59
20.31
9.39
4.22

35.25

0.81

49.90
14.41

0.18
5.74

28.35
30.06
20.98
9.67
4.27
0.76

4.53
23.10
30.26
22.22
9.94
4.97
3.51
1.46

34.08
51.04
14.70

53.36
32.16
9.94

027Howard County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

2.70


