2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Howard County Jurisdiction: 027 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of F	People 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and House	ehold Size		
Total Households 1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households Non-Family Households Family Households	Total 90,043 18,767 71,276 5,486 65,790	Pct. of Total 100.00 20.84 79.16 6.09 73.07	No Person 65 Year & Over 77,178 14,635 62,543 5,228 57,315	Pct. of Tota 100.00 18.96 81.04 6.77 74.26	l 65 Ye	More People ar & Over 12,865 4,132 8,733 258 8,475	Pct. of Total 100.00 32.12 67.88 2.01 65.88
			,				
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and Family Households % of row total	d Age of Rel	Total 65,790 100.00	Married Couple Family 54,441 82.75		Householder, and Present 8,551 13.00		
With Related Children Under 18 Year % of column total Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years 6 to 17 Years Only No Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total	rs	37,580 57.12 9,022 7,320 21,238 28,210 42.88	29,974 55.06 7,631 6,277 16,066 24,467 44.94		5,922 69.26 1,026 843 4,053 2,629 30.74	1, 6	684 0.19 365 200 119 114 9.81
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	nd Vacant						
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied		Total 92,818 90,043 66,479	Pct. of Total 100.00 97.01	Pct. of Occupied 100.00 73.83		Pct. of Va	acant
Renter Occupied Vacant : For Rent For Sale Only		23,564 2,775 1,022 589	2.99	2	6.17	100 36. 21.	83 23
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		316				11.	39
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		325 6 517				11. 0. 18.	22
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	nure by Age	of Household	ler				
Occupied Housing Units		Total 90,043	Total O	ccupied	Pct. of Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 23,564	Pct. of Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630 12,283 6,157 3,411 914	24.02	20,149 18,255	0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46 16.25 7.76 3.60 0.60	2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375 1,482 997 1,019 512	8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32 6.29 4.23 4.32 2.17
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years 65 Years and Over		43,130 33,913 10,482		29,056	43.70 43.71 11.96	14,079 4,857 2,528	59.75 20.61 10.73

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Howard County Jurisdiction: 027 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o	of One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tota	al 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	78,740	100.00	67,955	100.0	00	10,785	100.00
1 Person Household	17,741	22.53	13,985	20.58		3,756	34.83
2 or More Person Households	60,999	77.47	53,970	79.42		7,029	65.17
Non-Family Households	5,181	6.58	4,963	7.30		218	2.02
Family Households	55,818	70.89	49,007	7.33		6,811	63.15
r annry Households	33,616	70.09	49,007	/2.12	2	0,011	03.13
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
Tubic 10 v 1 ummiy 1 y po by 11 obomeo uma	1180 01 1101		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder.
		Total	Family		oand Present	No Wife	
Family Households		55,818	45,310		8,005		503
% of row total		100.00	81.17		14.34		4.48
With Related Children Under 18 Years		32,207	25,089		5,610		508
% of column total		57.70	55.37		70.08	6	0.25
Under 6 Years Only		8,055	6,721	998		336	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		6,221	5,236				182
6 to 17 Years Only		17,931	13,132	3,809		990	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		23,611	20,221	2,395		995	
% of column total		42.30	44.63		29.92		9.75
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant Total Housing Units Occupied:		Total 81,311 78,740	Pct. of Total 100.00 96.84	Pct. of Occupied 100.00		Pct. of Vacant	
Occupied . Owner Occupied		55,860	70.04		70.94		
-					70.9 4 29.06		
Renter Occupied		22,880	2.16		29.06	100	00
Vacant:		2,571	3.16			100	
For Rent		1,008				39.	
For Sale Only		536				20.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		270				10.	50
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		298				11.	59
For Migrant Workers		5			0.19		
Other Vacant		454				17.	66
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	ure by Age	of Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		78,740		55,860	100.00	22,880	100.00
15 to 24 Years		2,468	3.13	399	0.71	2,069	9.04
25 to 34 Years		16,289	20.69	8,293	14.85	7,996	34.95
35 to 44 Years		22,857		17,139	30.68	5,718	24.99
45 to 54 Years		18,286		15,063	26.97	3,223	14.09
55 to 64 Years		9,987	12.68	8,573	15.35	1,414	6.18
65 to 74 Years		5,096	6.47	4,133	7.40	963	4.21
75 to 84 Years		2,934	3.73	1,939	3.47	995	4.35
85 Years and Over		823	1.05	321	0.57	502	
os rears and Over		823	1.03	321	0.37	302	2.19
25 to 44 Years		39,146	49.72	25,432	45.53	13,714	59.94
45 to 64 Years		28,273		23,636	42.31	4,637	20.27
65 Years and Over		8,853	11.24	6,393	11.44	2,460	10.75
00 10010 0101		0,055	11.21	0,070		2,100	10.75

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Howard County Jurisdiction: 027 OutsidePFA

Area Name. Howard County			Julisuicuon.	021		Ou	isiuer i A	
Table P4: Households by Presence of I	People 65 Yes	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size			
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		al 65 Ye	More People ar & Over	Pct. of Total	
Total Households	11,303	100.00	9,223	100.0		2,080	100.00	
1 Person Household	1,026	9.08	650	7.0		376	18.08	
2 or More Person Households	10,277	90.92	8,573	92.9		1,704	81.92	
Non-Family Households	305	2.70	265	2.8		40	1.92	
Family Households	9,972	88.22	8,308	90.0	8	1,664	80.00	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	d Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1					
	O		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,	
		Total	Family	No Hus	band Present	No Wife	Present	
Family Households	Family Households		9,131		546		295	
% of row total		100.00	91.57		5.48		2.96	
W'41 Deleted Ob'ldoor Heden 10 Wee		5 272	4.005		212		176	
With Related Children Under 18 Year	S	5,373	4,885		312		176	
% of column total		53.88	53.50		57.14	5	9.66	
Under 6 Years Only		967	910		28		29	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,099	1,041		40		18	
6 to 17 Years Only		3,307	2,934	244		129		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		4,599	4,246		234		119	
% of column total		46.12	46.50		42.86	4	0.34	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied ar	nd Vacant							
m . 1		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant	
Total Housing Units		11,507	100.00					
Occupied:		11,303	98.23		100.00			
Owner Occupied		10,619			93.95			
Renter Occupied		684			6.05			
Vacant:		204	1.77			100		
For Rent		14				6.	86	
For Sale Only		53				25.	98	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		46				22.	55	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		27				13.	24	
For Migrant Workers		1				0.	49	
Other Vacant		63				30.	88	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	enure by Age	of Household	ler					
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total	
		11 202	100.00	10,619	100.00	684	100.00	
Occupied Housing Units		11,303	100.00					
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years		11,303 50		19	0.18	31	4.53	
15 to 24 Years		50	0.44	19	0.18 5.74		4.53 23.10	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years		50 767	0.44 6.79	19 609	5.74	158	23.10	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years		50 767 3,217	0.44 6.79 28.46	19 609 3,010	5.74 28.35	158 207	23.10 30.26	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		50 767 3,217 3,344	0.44 6.79 28.46 29.59	19 609 3,010 3,192	5.74 28.35 30.06	158 207 152	23.10 30.26 22.22	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		50 767 3,217 3,344 2,296	0.44 6.79 28.46 29.59 20.31	19 609 3,010 3,192 2,228	5.74 28.35 30.06 20.98	158 207 152 68	23.10 30.26 22.22 9.94	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		50 767 3,217 3,344 2,296 1,061	0.44 6.79 28.46 29.59 20.31 9.39	19 609 3,010 3,192 2,228 1,027	5.74 28.35 30.06 20.98 9.67	158 207 152 68 34	23.10 30.26 22.22 9.94 4.97	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		50 767 3,217 3,344 2,296 1,061 477	0.44 6.79 28.46 29.59 20.31 9.39 4.22	19 609 3,010 3,192 2,228 1,027 453	5.74 28.35 30.06 20.98 9.67 4.27	158 207 152 68 34 24	23.10 30.26 22.22 9.94 4.97 3.51	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		50 767 3,217 3,344 2,296 1,061	0.44 6.79 28.46 29.59 20.31 9.39	19 609 3,010 3,192 2,228 1,027	5.74 28.35 30.06 20.98 9.67	158 207 152 68 34	23.10 30.26 22.22 9.94 4.97	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years		50 767 3,217 3,344 2,296 1,061 477	0.44 6.79 28.46 29.59 20.31 9.39 4.22	19 609 3,010 3,192 2,228 1,027 453	5.74 28.35 30.06 20.98 9.67 4.27	158 207 152 68 34 24	23.10 30.26 22.22 9.94 4.97 3.51	
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		50 767 3,217 3,344 2,296 1,061 477 91	0.44 6.79 28.46 29.59 20.31 9.39 4.22 0.81	19 609 3,010 3,192 2,228 1,027 453 81	5.74 28.35 30.06 20.98 9.67 4.27 0.76	158 207 152 68 34 24 10	23.10 30.26 22.22 9.94 4.97 3.51 1.46	